

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA

STATE OF IOWA,)
)
 Plaintiff-Appellee,)
)
 v.) S.CT. NO. 19-0295
)
 TIMOTHY M. FONTENOT,)
)
 Defendant-Appellant.)

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR LINN COUNTY
HONORABLE PATRICK GRADY, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S APPLICATION FOR FURTHER REVIEW
OF THE DECISION OF THE IOWA COURT OF APPEALS
FILED JUNE 3, 2020

MARTHA J. LUCEY
State Appellate Defender

ASHLEY STEWART
Assistant Appellate Defender
astewart@spd.state.ia.us
appellatedefender@spd.state.ia.us

STATE APPELLATE DEFENDER'S OFFICE
Fourth Floor Lucas Building
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-8841 / (515) 281-7281 FAX
ATTORNEY FOR DEFENDANT-APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
Certificate of Service.....	2
Question Presented for Review	3
Table of Authorities	5
Statement in Support of Further Review.....	7
Statement of the Case	8
 Argument	
I. The court erroneously determined that H.N.’s inadmissible child protection center video was non-hearsay under Iowa rule of evidence 5.801(d)(1)	14
A. By finding the video was non-hearsay, the district court allowed inadmissible hearsay into evidence.....	18
Conclusion.....	28
Attorney's Cost Certificate	28
Certificate of Compliance.....	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases:</u>	<u>Page:</u>
State v. Allen, 304 N.W.2d 208 (Iowa 1983)	16
State v. Bentley, 739 N.W.2d 296 (Iowa 2007)	22
State v. Buenaventura, 660 N.W.2d 38 (Iowa 2003).....	15
State v. Cagley, 638 N.W.2d 678 (Iowa 2001).....	19
State v. Dullard, 668 N.W.2d 585 (Iowa 2003)	15, 19
State v. Elliott, 806 N.W.2d 660 (Iowa 2011)	27-28
State v. Horn, 282 N.W.2d 717 (Iowa 1979)	18-19, 27
State v. Johnson, 539 N.W.2d 160 (Iowa 1995)	17-18
State v. Jones, 271 N.W.2d 761 (Iowa 1978).....	19
State v. Long, 628 N.W.2d 440 (Iowa 2001)	21, 25
State v. McKeever, 804 N.W.2d 314, 2011 WL 3115470 (Iowa Ct. App. 2011).....	20
State v. Moore, 808 N.W.2d 449, 2011 WL 4950180 (Iowa Ct. App. 2011).....	22
State v. Newell, 710 N.W.2d 6 (Iowa 2006).....	19
State v. Ross, 573 N.W.2d 906 (Iowa 1998)	19
State v. Tracy, 482 N.W.2d 675 (Iowa 1993)	22

State v. Tyson, 851 N.W.2d 854, 2014 WL 2346237
(Iowa Ct. App. 2014)..... 22, 25

United States v. Renville, 779 F.2d 430 (8th Cir. 1985) 21

Court Rules:

Iowa R. Evid. 5.801(c) (2017)..... 18, 20

Iowa R. Evid. 5.801(d)(1) (2015)..... 15

Iowa R. Evid. 5.801(d)(1)(B) (2015)..... 15-17

Iowa R. Evid. 5.802 (2017) 19

Iowa R. Evid. 5.803(4) (2017)..... 20-21

Other Authorities:

Black’s Law Dictionary 648 (6th ed. 1990)..... 21

Black’s Law Dictionary (10th ed. 2014) 22
